

MHND260000192021 	<u>REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO.</u> <u>1/2021</u> <u>Yashodabai V/s Sanjay and</u> <u>others</u>
---	---

Exh. 35

ISSUES

“L”

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that, she is successor of deceased Zabu Dhabadge and she got suit property through succession ?
2. Whether the plaintiff prove that, she had possession over the suit property and the defendants wrongfully disposed her ?
3. Whether the plaintiff proves that defendants trying to alienate the suit property ?
4. Whether the suit is barred by law of limitation?
5. Whether the suit is bad for non-joinder and misjoinder of necessary party ?
6. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief of perpetual injunction restraining defendants from alienate suit property as prayed ?
7. Whether the plaintiff further proves that she is entitled to recover the suit property as prayed ?
8. What order and decree?

Place : Ardhapur
Date : 06.09.2022.

Sd/-
Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Division,
Ardhapur.