

MHND260002442024 	<u>REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO.</u> <u>R.C.S./21/2024</u> <u>Govindrao Ramrao</u> <u>Deshmukh Vs. Panditrao</u> <u>Sakharam Langde</u>
--	---

Exh. 27

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff prove that, He is owner and possessor of Suit land ?
2. Whether the plaintiff prove that, the defendant invade or threatened to invade plaintiff's possession over the suit land ?
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the relief of declaration of ownership and perpetual injunction as prayed ?
4. What order and decree ?

Place : Ardhapur
Date : 04.05.2024

(Q. R. Syed)
Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Division,
Ardhapur.